## Florida Senate - 2006

Bill No. <u>HB 1145, 1st Eng.</u>

## Barcode 542908

	CHAMBER ACTION <u>Senate</u> House
1	
2	
3	Floor: WD/3R . 05/04/2006 01:40 PM .
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9 10	
11	Senator Smith moved the following amendment:
12	
13	Senate Amendment (with title amendment)
14	Between lines 24 and 25,
15	
16	insert:
17	Section 3. Judge William T. Swigert Bridge designated;
18	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
19	(1) The bridge going over the railroad tracks on S.R.
20	441 at N.W. Third (3rd) St. and N.W. Eighth (8th) St. in the
21	City of Ocala in Marion County is designated as "Judge William
22	T. Swigert Bridge."
23	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
24	erect suitable markers designating Judge William T. Swigert
25	Bridge as described in subsection (1).
26	
27	(Redesignate subsequent sections.)
28	
29	
30	========= TITLE AMENDMENT ==========
31	And the title is amended as follows:
	5:44 PM 05/03/06 h114502elc-14-2aa

```
Florida Senate - 2006
                                                   SENATOR AMENDMENT
    Bill No. <u>HB 1145, 1st Eng.</u>
                        Barcode 542908
          On line 8, following the semicolon
 1
 2
 3
    insert:
           designating the Judge William T. Swigert Bridge
 4
 5
           in Ocala; directing the Department of
 б
           Transportation to erect suitable markers;
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
                                   2
    5:44 PM 05/03/06
                                                  h114502e1c-14-2aa
```